
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black; CdeBaca; Kashmann; Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, January 21, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Alpine Disposal, Inc. by adding 

$2,500,000 for a new total of $2,800,000 to accept the 

City's co-mingled recyclables delivered by the Denver 

Recycles program at their Materials Recycling Facility 

(MRF) at 645 West 53rd Place, where the material will be 

sorted and marketed. No change to contract duration 

(201737957-02).

20-0056

Relinquishes one of the easements, in its entirety, as 

established in Ordinance No. 102, series of 1923, located 

at 4290 North Brighton Boulevard in Council District 9.

20-0062

Approves a contract with Sturgeon Electric Company, Inc. 

for $528,676.50 and for 150 days for the installation of a 

new traffic signal at East Yale Avenue and East Yale 

Circle, including an approximately 95' long concrete 

median, rebuilt curb ramp, and pavement work in Council 

District 4 (201952606).

20-0065

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15994
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16000
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16003


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, January 21, 2020

Approves a grant agreement with the Colorado 

Department of Transportation (CDOT) for $628,844 of 

CDOT funds and $157,210 of City funds and for ten years 

for Variable Message Signs (VMSs) to relay information to 

motorists of travel conditions on I-25 such as incidents, 

travel times and suggested alternative routes 

(202053146).

20-0066

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16004

