
Mayor-Council Agenda

Tuesday, January 28, 2020 9:30 AM

Parr-Widener Community Room

City and County Building Room 389

I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF 

BUSINESS:

Mayor's Office

Romaine Pacheco

Approves the Mayoral appointment of Cesar Orozco to the 

Denver Convention Center Hotel Authority for a term 

effective immediately and expiring 12-31-21, or until a 

successor is duly appointed.

20-0057 *

Resolution

Approves the Mayoral appointments of Ruth Sanchez, 

Susan Maxfield, Kristine Burrows, Estella Wolff and Teresa 

Falagrady to the Denver Commission on Aging for terms 

effective immediately and expiring 8-31-21, or until a 

successor is duly appointed.

20-0058 *

Resolution

City Council

Zach Rothmier

A bill for an ordinance amending section 8-67 of the 

Denver Revised Municipal Code requiring a provisional 

breed-restricted license for owners of pit bulls.

20-0071

Bill

Department of Transportation and Infrastructure

Sarah Stanek

Amends a contract with Alpine Disposal, Inc. by adding 

$2,500,000 for a new total of $2,800,000 to accept the 

City's co-mingled recyclables delivered by the Denver 

Recycles program at their Materials Recycling Facility 

(MRF) at 645 West 53rd Place, where the material will be 

sorted and marketed. No change to contract duration 

(201737957-02).

20-0056 *

Resolution

Relinquishes one of the easements, in its entirety, as 

established in Ordinance No. 102, series of 1923, located 

at 4290 North Brighton Boulevard in Council District 9.

20-0062 *

Bill

Approves a contract with Sturgeon Electric Company, Inc. 

for $528,676.50 and for 150 days for the installation of a 

20-0065 *

Resolution

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15995
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15996
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16009
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15994
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16000
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16003


Mayor-Council Meeting
Tuesday, January 28, 2020
Page 2 

new traffic signal at East Yale Avenue and East Yale Circle, 

including an approximately 95' long concrete median, 

rebuilt curb ramp, and pavement work in Council District 4 

(201952606).

Approves a grant agreement with the Colorado Department 

of Transportation (CDOT) for $628,844 of CDOT funds and 

$157,210 of City funds and for ten years for Variable 

Message Signs (VMSs) to relay information to motorists of 

travel conditions on I-25 such as incidents, travel times 

and suggested alternative routes (202053146).

20-0066 *

Resolution

Finance

Andrew Johnston & Lisa Lumley

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with the Denver 

Urban Renewal Authority and Adams County regarding the 

existing Globeville Commercial Urban Redevelopment Area 

(URA) and the associated Tax Increment Financing (TIF) 

area to address the final true up of the initial project, 

repayment of the HUD 108 loan, reimbursing Adams 

County for funds advanced and starting a 12-month period 

for all parties to finalize four additional projects in Council 

District 9.

20-0061

Bill

Approves an access easement to O’Fallon’s, Inc. through 

12-31-20 for ingress and egress, a temporary grading 

easement to construct the necessary improvements needed 

for the access road to Grantee property, and a storm and 

sewer easement to install, maintain, and repair a storm 

sewer pipe and other improvements to provide drainage on 

city owned land at 1400 Morrison Road in Council District 

3 (FINAN-201952234).

20-0067 *

Bill

II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION:

III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION:

IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS:

*indicates consent agenda item  **indicates the item will be on committee 

agenda this week

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16004
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15999
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16005

